
ENGINE PERFORMANCE > 2.4L

Fig 1: 2.4L, Engine Performance Circuit (1 of 6)
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Fig 2: 2.4L, Engine Performance Circuit (2 of 6)
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Fig 3: 2.4L, Engine Performance Circuit (3 of 6)
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Fig 4: 2.4L, Engine Performance Circuit (4 of 6)
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Fig 5: 2.4L, Engine Performance Circuit (5 of 6)
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Fig 6: 2.4L, Engine Performance Circuit (6 of 6)

790822

17

16
15

14
13
12

11

10

9
8

7
6
5

4

3

2
1

HOT AT
ALL TIMES

15A

HOT AT
ALL TIMES

FUELP1

TW OUT

AVSS1

AFSLD

AVCCCRA

THSS

THSM
TPS-

TPS5V

10A

THSSLD

AVSSCAM
FUELP2

TO

AVCC1

VPMP
MPMP

KNKL-
KNKR-

KNKSLD
RO2SR-
RO2SR+
IGN4
IGN3
IGN2
IGN1
CPC

RO2HR
KNKL
KNKR

AFR+
AFR-

ENGINE 
ROOM R/B 1

HAZ 
FUSE

MPX-B 
FUSE

ECM

21

21231 42 1

1 2

24 314 31 2

1 2
1 321 321 321 32

B1
60
59
58
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

BLK/BLU

BLK/YEL

BLU/BLK

RED/BLU

BLK/YEL

WHT

GRY
YEL

YEL

BLK/WHT
PNK

BLU/RED
RED

BLK/YEL
BLU

GRY
WHT

YE
L

BLK/BL
K/

YE
L/

G
R

Y

G
R

Y

W
H

T/
BL

K

W
H

T/
BL

K
W

H
T/

BL
K

BL
K/

YE
L

BL
K/

R
ED

BL
K/

YE
L

RED

BL
K/

YE
L

R
ED

BR
N

/Y
EL

BL
K/

BL
U

GRY

G
R

Y

BL
K/

YE
L

BLK/YEL

BL
K/

BL
U

BLU
BL

U

BLK/BLU

BL
U

/R
ED

BLU/RED

PNK

BLU
BLK/YEL

GRY

BL
K

BL
K

BR
N

YE
LW

H
T

BL
K/

YE
L

R
ED

G
R

N

BR
N

YE
L

W
H

T

BL
K/

YE
L

BLK/WHT

W
H

T/
BL

K

PN
K

BL
U

PNK

W
H

T/
BL

K
R

ED
BL

U
/Y

EL

W
H

T/
BL

K
R

ED
G

R
N

/Y
EL

W
H

T/
BL

K
R

ED
BR

N
/Y

EL

W
H

T/
BL

K

R
ED

YE
L

YEL
BRN/YEL

BLK/RED

BLK/BLU

BLU/BLK
RED/BLU

BRN

BLK
GRN
RED
YEL

BRN/YEL
GRN/YEL
BLU/YEL
YEL/GRY

BLU/RED
YEL
BLU

YEL
BRN

WIDE RANGE AIR 
FUEL RATIO SENSOR 
(BANK 1 SENSOR 1)

HEATED OXYGEN SENSOR 
(BANK 1 SENSOR 2) KNOCK CONTROL 

SENSOR (BANK 2)
KNOCK CONTROL 
SENSOR (BANK 1)

FUEL PRESSURE 
SENSOR

ENGINE OIL 
TEMPERATURE 

SENSOR 
(TEMPERATURE 

SENSOR)

E.F.I. ENGINE 
COOLANT 

TEMPERATURE 
SENSOR PURGE VSV IGNITION COIL 

ASSEMBLY 3
IGNITION COIL 

ASSEMBLY 1
IGNITION COIL 

ASSEMBLY 2
IGNITION COIL 

ASSEMBLY 4

(RIGHT FRONT OF ENGINE) (UNDER INTAKE 
MANIFOLD, IN RIGHT 

CYLINDER BANK)

(UNDER INTAKE 
MANIFOLD, IN LEFT 

CYLINDER BANK)
(RIGHT FRONT OF ENGINE)

(RIGHT SIDE OF 
ENGINE COMPT)

(RIGHT SIDE OF 
ENGINE COMPT)

(TOP RIGHT 
OF ENGINE) (REAR OF 

ENGINE)
(LEFT REAR 
OF ENGINE)

(RIGHT REAR 
OF ENGINE) (LEFT FRONT OF 

ENGINE COMPT)
(RIGHT REAR OF 

CENTRAL 
CRANKSHAFT)

(RIGHT FRONT OF 
CENTRAL 

CRANKSHAFT)

(LEFT REAR OF 
CENTRAL 

CRANKSHAFT)

(LEFT FRONT OF 
CENTRAL 

CRANKSHAFT)

BA



Reprinted Under License from Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc., License Agreement TMS1002


